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At a glance:-   

• 6,013 patients discharged today; 59,12,479 COVID-19 patients discharged after full recovery 

until today; Recovery rate in the state is 96.02 %  

• 8,535 new cases in the state today 

• 156 COVID-19 deaths reported in the state today. Case fatality rate is the state is 2.04 %.  

• Out of 4,40,10,550 laboratory samples 61,57,799  have been tested positive (13.99 %) for 

COVID-19 until today. 

• Currently 5,96,279 people are in home quarantine and 4,672 people are in institutional 

quarantine. 

I. Active cases in the state:-    
As on today, there are 1, 16,165 active cases in the state. Details of district-wise active cases are as follows:    

Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

1 Mumbai 727694 698317 15627 2327 11423 

2 Thane 585387 558124 10604 33 16626 

3 Palghar 127687 122949 2899 13 1826 

4 Raigad 174496 166274 3892 5 4325 

5 Ratnagiri 66348 60908 1867 4 3569 

6 Sindhudurg 44535 39910 1085 16 3524 

7 Pune 1068389 1031600 17509 246 19034 

8 Satara 202636 189231 4874 26 8505 

9 Sangli 165264 148989 4552 6 11717 

10 Kolhapur 174017 155808 5048 4 13157 

11 Solapur 178334 169830 4691 89 3724 

12 Nashik 400278 388736 7889 1 3652 

13 Ahmednagar 272528 263209 5532 1 3786 



Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

14 Jalgaon 139378 135885 2638 33 822 

15 Nandurbar 39319 38269 948 3 99 

16 Dhule 45938 45029 645 12 252 

17 Aurangabad 152609 148168 3732 14 695 

18 Jalna 59896 58186 1173 1 536 

19 Beed 94781 89663 2562 7 2549 

20 Latur 90186 87489 2286 6 405 

21 Parbhani 51910 50470 1185 14 241 

22 Hingoli 18315 17765 468 1 81 

23 Nanded 90471 87334 2666 7 464 

24 Osmanabad 62396 60023 1736 102 535 

25 Amaravati 94408 92510 1588 2 308 

26 Akola 58962 57420 1367 4 171 

27 Washim 41535 40706 633 3 193 

28 Buldhana 84224 83205 711 6 302 

29 Yavatmal 76033 74260 1747 4 22 

30 Nagpur 492807 481948 8487 71 2301 

31 Wardha 58530 56682 1194 165 489 

32 Bhandara 60071 58632 1116 10 313 

33 Gondia 40463 39814 560 7 82 

34 Chandrapur 88060 86297 1574 2 187 

35 Gadchiroli 29768 28839 675 30 224 

 

Other 

states/country 146 0 118 2 26 

 
Total 6157799 5912479 125878 3277 116165 

 (Note: Information of recovered patients is taken from the COVID-19 portal. The same information is being 
updated at the district level.) 

 

 



II.  Cases:-   

8,535 new Covid-19 cases were reported in the state today. The state tally of COVID-19 positive patients 
is now 61,57,799 District-wise details of cases and deaths until today are as follows:-  

Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

1 MCGM 558 727694 15 15627 

2 Thane 107 101108 0 2022 

3 TMC 80 137141 0 2058 

4 Navi Mumbai 129 113141 0 1811 

5 KDMC 80 145292 0 2522 

6 Ulhasnagar MC 12 21069 0 583 

7 Bhivandi Nijampur MC 3 11078 0 478 

8 Mira Bhayandar MC 125 56558 0 1130 

9 Palghar 76 52960 0 1164 

10 Vasai Virar MC 74 74727 5 1735 

11 Raigad 346 105253 11 2639 

12 Panvel MC 114 69243 4 1253 

 
Mumbai circle total 1704 1615264 35 33022 

13 Nashik 115 156864 1 3460 

14 Nashik MC 60 233356 0 4107 

15 Malegaon MC 1 10058 0 322 

16 Ahamadnagar 429 207574 2 4203 

17 Ahamadnagar MC 15 64954 0 1329 

18 Dhule 2 26082 0 354 

19 Dhule MC 2 19856 0 291 

20 Jalgaon 12 106761 0 2008 

21 Jalgaon MC 4 32617 0 630 

22 Nandurbar 212 39319 0 948 

 
Nashik Circle total 852 897441 3 17652 

23 Pune 565 316565 7 5979 

24 PMC 305 498303 1 8542 

25 PCMC 202 253521 1 2988 

26 Solapur 295 145914 6 3281 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

27 Solapur MC 17 32420 1 1410 

28 Satara 755 202636 16 4874 

 
Pune circle total 2139 1449359 32 27074 

29 Kolhapur 1193 129509 22 3941 

30 Kolhapur MC 275 44508 14 1107 

31 Sangli 927 127070 19 3381 

32 Sangli MC 170 38194 3 1171 

33 Sindhudurg 262 44535 7 1085 

34 Ratnagiri 455 66348 9 1867 

 
Kolhapur circle total 3282 450164 74 12552 

35 Aurangabad 3 59640 10 1454 

36 Aurangabad MC 114 92969 0 2278 

37 Jalna 12 59896 0 1173 

38 Hingoli 1 18315 0 468 

39 Parbhani 12 33733 0 755 

40 Parbhani MC 2 18177 0 430 

 
Aurangabad circle total 144 282730 10 6558 

41 Latur 15 67197 0 1669 

42 Latur MC 9 22989 0 617 

43 Osmanabad 84 62396 1 1736 

44 Beed 169 94781 0 2562 

45 Nanded 0 46442 0 1625 

46 Nanded MC 6 44029 0 1041 

 
Latur circle total 283 337834 1 9250 

47 Akola 4 25549 0 623 

48 Akola MC 2 33413 0 744 

49 Amarawati 30 51292 0 999 

50 Amarawati MC 12 43116 0 589 

51 Yawatmal 2 76033 0 1747 

52 Buldhana 22 84224 0 711 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

53 Washim 11 41535 0 633 

 
Akola Circle total 83 355162 0 6046 

54 Nagpur 8 129267 1 2601 

55 Nagpur MC 5 363540 0 5886 

56 Wardha 11 58530 0 1194 

57 Bhandara 0 60071 0 1116 

58 Gondia 1 40463 0 560 

59 Chandrapur 13 58745 0 1087 

60 Chandrapur MC 1 29315 0 487 

61 Gadchiroli 9 29768 0 675 

 
Nagpur Circle total 48 769699 1 13606 

 
Other states/Countries 0 146 0 118 

 
Grand total 8535 6157799 156 125878 

(Note: Of the 156 deaths reported today, 118 occurred in the last 48 hours and 38 in the last week. As 
deaths that have occurred before the period of one week in various districts and corporations, have been 
updated on Covid portal today, these deaths have been added to cumulative state death tally. Due to 
which there is an increase of 194 deaths in the state's progressive death tally. Out of the 194 deaths, 154 
occurred in Pune, 18 in Sangli, 6 in Thane, 4 in Ratnagiri, 3 in Raigad, 2 in Amravati, 2 in Palghar, 2 in 
Solapur, 1 in Jalgaon, 1 in Kolhapur and 1 in Sindhudurg. In the process of updating figures as per the 
portal, all these deaths have been reported today. 

This report is prepared based on, figures provided by the authorized laboratories on Central 
Government’s COVID-19 Portal. Because the laboratory report scrutiny and the availability of figures 
accordingly is an on-going process, state cumulative numbers are subject to change.) 

 
THIS REPORT IS PREPARED AS PER THE DATA AVAILABLE ON 11th July 2021 

State Corona Control Room: 020-2612 7394; 

Toll-free helpline: 104

 
 


